PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5928836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EBAY INC.	01/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STUBHUB, INC.	
Street Address:	199 FREMONT STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 124

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7792700
Patent Number:	7917398
Patent Number:	8024234
Patent Number:	8190586
Patent Number:	8204796
Patent Number:	8209241
Patent Number:	8326696
Patent Number:	8386334
Patent Number:	8577743
Patent Number:	8731526
Patent Number:	8732007
Patent Number:	8738409
Patent Number:	8870089
Patent Number:	9230288
Patent Number:	9310205
Patent Number:	9367848
Patent Number:	9530108
Patent Number:	9552592
Patent Number:	9600781
Patent Number:	9805394

PATENT REEL: 051693 FRAME: 0524

505882011

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9836755
Patent Number:	9891056
Patent Number:	9911085
Patent Number:	9911086
Patent Number:	9978096
Patent Number:	9990593
Patent Number:	10223757
Patent Number:	10262335
Patent Number:	10304110
Patent Number:	10332040
Patent Number:	10332149
Patent Number:	10514262
Patent Number:	D812092
Patent Number:	D812096
Patent Number:	D823337
Patent Number:	D823889
Application Number:	61245270
Application Number:	61540136
Application Number:	61925069
Application Number:	62168179
Application Number:	62402814
Application Number:	62769524
Application Number:	13547456
Application Number:	13559979
Application Number:	13732025
Application Number:	13913381
Application Number:	13966649
Application Number:	14055750
Application Number:	14062322
Application Number:	14073713
Application Number:	14096335
Application Number:	14097119
Application Number:	14178142
Application Number:	14186467
Application Number:	14280536
Application Number:	14284179
Application Number:	14465632
Application Number:	14534063

Application Number:	14586220
Application Number:	14586764
Application Number:	14586794
Application Number:	14633087
Application Number:	14675500
Application Number:	15017115
Application Number:	15143042
Application Number:	15159383
Application Number:	15167875
Application Number:	15185883
Application Number:	15190999
Application Number:	15201062
Application Number:	15237601
Application Number:	15240834
Application Number:	15287540
Application Number:	15338205
Application Number:	15396256
Application Number:	15721442
Application Number:	15832768
Application Number:	15895911
Application Number:	15912415
Application Number:	15957645
	15997474
' '	16177266
Application Number:	16257896
Application Number:	16376181
P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	16383064
Application Number:	16409752
Application Number:	16411530
Application Number:	16423457
Application Number:	16659868
Application Number:	16661640
Application Number:	16692947
Application Number:	16697587
Application Number:	29591986
Application Number:	29610032
Application Number:	29610033
Application Number:	29639302

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29654661
Application Number:	29654666
Application Number:	90012516
Application Number:	90012948
Application Number:	90013113
Application Number:	90013425
Application Number:	90013557
PCT Number:	US2011067410
PCT Number:	US2013051716
PCT Number:	US2013051875
PCT Number:	US2013077592
PCT Number:	US2014067979
PCT Number:	US2014069845
PCT Number:	US2014069850
PCT Number:	US2014070136
PCT Number:	US2014070155
PCT Number:	US2014070859
PCT Number:	US2016019422
PCT Number:	US2016034903
PCT Number:	US2017015904
PCT Number:	US2017030275
PCT Number:	US2017037385
PCT Number:	US2017038193
PCT Number:	US2017040016
PCT Number:	US2017044354
PCT Number:	US2017054793
PCT Number:	US2019041996
PCT Number:	US2019054854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4355751406

Email: jjohnson@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD CECIL GILMORE

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE. 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2480.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD CECIL GILMORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Cecil Gilmore/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020	
Total Attachments: 7 source=eBay to StubHub Assignment dated Jan 16 2020#page1.tif		

source=eBay to StubHub Assignment dated Jan 16 2020#page1.tif source=eBay to StubHub Assignment dated Jan 16 2020#page3.tif source=eBay to StubHub Assignment dated Jan 16 2020#page4.tif source=eBay to StubHub Assignment dated Jan 16 2020#page4.tif source=eBay to StubHub Assignment dated Jan 16 2020#page5.tif source=eBay to StubHub Assignment dated Jan 16 2020#page6.tif source=eBay to StubHub Assignment dated Jan 16 2020#page7.tif

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that eBay Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and doing business as eBay, Inc. (the "Assignor"), has transferred, assigned, and conveyed and does hereby transfer, assign, and convey all right, title, and interest throughout the world, that may exist today and in the future, in, to and under the following U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications, together with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for infringement, misappropriation, or other violation of such patents to StubHub, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and doing business as StubHub, Inc.:

.

US and FOREIGN PATENTS

PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
9367848	Jun 14, 2016	DYNAMIC INTERACTIVE SEAT MAP	US
9230288	Jan 5, 2016	USER-SPECIFIC EVENT POPULARITY MAP	US
10223757	Mar 5, 2019	USER-SPECIFIC EVENT POPULARITY MAP	US
9911085	Mar 6, 2018	VENUE SEAT AND FEATURE MAP	US
10514262	Dec 24, 2019	INTERACTIVE VENUE SEAT MAP	US
10304110	May 28, 2019	TICKET LISTING TRIGGERED BY URL LINKS	US
10262335	Apr 16, 2019	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL TIME UPGRADES	US
9310205	Apr 12, 2016	INTERACTIVE VENUE ASSISTANT	US
9891056	Feb 13, 2018	INTERACTIVE VENUE ASSISTANT	US
9600781	Mar 21, 2017	ENHANCED SEAT SELECTION	US
10332040	Jun 25, 2019	ENHANCED SEAT SELECTION	US
202/200	FN - 2 0017	DETERMINING A USER'S EVENT EXPERIENCE	US
9836755	Dec 5, 2017	THROUGH USER ACTIONS	
222222	Y 5 2016	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVENT ADMISSIONS	US
9990593	Jun 5, 2018	BASED ON FINGERPRINT RECOGNITION	
metanna	M 6 2010	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH	US
D812092	Mar 6, 2018	ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	
D812096	Mar 6, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH	US
D812090	19121 U, 2U10	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	**************************************
D823889	Jul 24, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH	US
Decies	301 24, 2010	ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	
D823337	Jul 17, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH	US
D023337	JMI 17, 2010	ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	***************************************
7017109	7917398 Mar 29, 2011	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ILLUSTRATING WHERE A	US
7917370	37408 4-2, 4-7 8 4	TICKET IS LOCATED IN AN EVENT VENUE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8209241	Jun 26, 2012	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ILLUSTRATING WHERE A	US
UUVIATI	# 6982 \$2.04 W V K AN	TICKET IS LOCATED IN AN EVENT VENUE	
8024234	Sep 20, 2011	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR MAPPING PRICE AND	US
ひひむすむシマ	50p 20, 2011	LOCATION OF TICKETS IN AN EVENT VENUE	

US and FOREIGN PATENTS (CONTINUED)

PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
8386334	Feb 26, 2013	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR MAPPING PRICE AND LOCATION OF TICKETS IN AN EVENT VENUE	US
9530108	Dec 27, 2016	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR MAPPING PRICE AND LOCATION OF TICKETS IN AN EVENT VENUE	US
9978096	May 22, 2018	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ILLUSTRATING WHERE A TICKET IS LOCATED IN AN EVENT VENUE	US
8190586	May 29, 2012	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING WHETHER AN ENTERED CHARACTER STRING CORRESPONDS TO TERMINOLOGY UTILIZED IN A DATABASE	US
8738409	May 27, 2014	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PRIORITIZING AND PROCESSING UPDATED INVENTORY INFORMATION FOR EVENT LISTINGS	US
8731526	May 20, 2014	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR UPCOMING EVENT NOTIFICATION AND MOBILE PURCHASING	US
9552592	Jan 24, 2017	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR UPCOMING EVENT NOTIFICATION AND MOBILE PURCHASING	US
9805394	Oct 31, 2017	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR UPCOMING EVENT NOTIFICATION AND MOBILE PURCHASING	US
10332149	Jun 25, 2019	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR UPCOMING EVENT NOTIFICATION AND MOBILE PURCHASING	US
8732007	May 20, 2014	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING LOCATION- BASED UPCOMING EVENT INFORMATION USING A CLIENT-SIDE WEB APPLICATION IMPLEMENTED ON A CLIENT DEVICE	US
8870089	Oct 28, 2014	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VARIABLE DISTRIBUTION AND ACCESS CONTROL FOR PURCHASED EVENT TICKETS	US
9911086	Mar 6, 2018	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VARIABLE DISTRIBUTION AND ACCESS CONTROL FOR PURCHASED EVENT TICKETS	US
7792700	Sep 7, 2010	METHODS AND COMPUTER-READABLE STORAGE DEVICES FOR MANAGING TRANSACTIONS WITH MULTIPLE BROKER AFFILIATES	US
8204796	Jun 19, 2012	MANAGING TRANSACTIONS OF BROKER AFFILIATES	US
8577743	Nov 5, 2013	MANAGING TRANSACTIONS OF BROKER AFFILIATES	US
8326696	Dec 4, 2012	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR A PERSONAL SEAT LICENSE AUCTION	US
2013101023	Aug 29, 2013	DYNAMIC INTERACTIVE SEAT MAP	AU
2013295795	Nov 24, 2016	VENUE SEAT AND FEATURE MAP	AU
2013293161	Oct 27, 2016	INTERACTIVE VENUE SEAT MAP	AU
2016244282	Sep 20, 2018	INTERACTIVE VENUE SEAT MAP	AU
2013370512	Oct 27, 2016	ENHANCED TWO-DIMENSIONAL SEAT MAP	AU

US and FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	FILED DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
15/159,383	May 19, 2016	DYNAMIC INTERACTIVE SEAT MAP	US
61/540,136	Sep 28, 2011	USER-SPECIFIC EVENT POPULARITY MAP	US
16/257,896	Jan 25, 2019	USER-SPECIFIC EVENT POPULARITY MAP	US
13/547,456	Jul 12, 2012	USER PREFERRED VENUE SEATING	US
15/287,540	Oct 6, 2016	USER PREFERRED VENUE SEATING	US
13/559,979	Jul 27, 2012	INTERACTIVE VENUE SEAT MAP	US
16/659,868	Oct 22, 2019	INTERACTIVE VENUE SEAT MAP	US
13/732,025	Dec 31, 2012	ENHANCED TWO-DIMENSIONAL SEAT MAP	US
13/966,649	Aug 14, 2013	USER-SPECIFIC SEAT RECOMMENDATIONS BASED ON COMMON INTERESTS	US
14/055,750	Oct 16, 2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GROUPED SEAT SELECTION	US
14/073,713	Nov 6, 2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TICKETED EVENT NOTIFICATIONS	US
14/097,119	Dec 4, 2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENHANCED TICKET SALES	US
14/096,335	Dec 4, 2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC EVENT ATTENDANCE MANAGEMENT	US
16/383,064	Apr 12, 2019	TICKET LISTING TRIGGERED BY URL LINKS	US
61/925,069	Jan 8, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A VALIDITY DETERMINATION AND AUTOMATIC POPULATION OF EVENT ADMISSION TICKET INFORMATION	US
14/586,794	Dec 30, 2014	VALIDITY DETERMINATION OF AN EVENT TICKET AND AUTOMATIC POPULATION OF ADMISSION INFORMATION	US
14/178,142	Feb 11, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING SEATING LOCATIONS AND PREFERENCES	US
14/186,467	Feb 21, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXCHANGING TICKETS	US
16/376,181	Apr 5, 2019	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL TIME UPGRADES	US
15/895,911	Feb 13, 2018	INTERACTIVE VENUE ASSISTANT	US
16/697,587	Nov 27, 2019	INTERACTIVE VENUE ASSISTANT	US
16/411,530	May 14, 2019	ENHANCED SEAT SELECTION	US
15/832,768	Dec 5, 2017	DETERMINING A USER'S EVENT EXPERIENCE THROUGH USER ACTIONS	US
14/465,632	Aug 21, 2014	CROWDSOURCING SEAT QUALITY IN A VENUE	US
14/534,063	Nov 5, 2014	DETERMINING A STATUS TO SECURE AN EVENT TICKET	US
14/586,764	Dec 30, 2014	EVENT ADMISSION TICKET UPGRADES THROUGH DISPLAYABLE CODES AT AN EVENT VENUE	US
14/586,220	Dec 30, 2014	AUTOMATED TICKET COMPARISON AND SUBSTITUTION RECOMMENDATION SYSTEM	US
15/997,474	Jun 4, 2018	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVENT ADMISSIONS BASED ON FINGERPRINT RECOGNITION	US
14/633,087	Feb 26, 2015	DETERMINING INTEREST AREAS AT A VENUE LOCATION OF AN EVENT	US

APPLICATION NO.	FILED DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
14/675,500	Mar 31, 2015	FAN IDENTIFICATION ON A COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR A PERFORMER DURING A PERFORMANCE	US
62/168,179	May 29, 2015	IDENTIFYING TICKET VALUE BASED ON USER PREFERENCES	US
15/167,875	May 27, 2016	TICKET VALUE IDENTIFICATION IN AN ELECTRONIC MARKETPLACE	US
62/402,814	Sep 30, 2016	TICKET CONVERSION IN A SECONDARY ONLINE TICKET MARKETPLACE	US
15/721,442	Sep 29, 2017	ELECTRONIC FILE FORMAT MODIFICATION AND OPTIMIZATION	US
15/143,042	Apr 29, 2016	GENERATING A PERSONALIZED LIST OF ITEMS	US
29/591,986	Jan 25, 2017	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	US
15/017,115	Feb 5, 2016	BLENDING ELECTRONIC INVENTORY	US
15/185,883	Jun 17, 2016	PERSONALIZED TICKET EXCHANGE	US
15/190,999	Jun 23, 2016	WEATHER ENHANCED GRAPHICAL PREVIEW FOR AN ONLINE TICKET MARKETPLACE	US
15/201,062	Jul 1, 2016	INTELLIGENT UPGRADE OFFERING FOR A LISTING	US
15/237,601	Aug 15, 2016	TICKET IDENTIFICATION IN AN ONLINE MARKETPLACE	US
15/240,834	Aug 18, 2016	REMOVAL OF LISTINGS BASED ON SUPERIORITY	US
29/639,302	Mar 5, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	US
29/654,666	Jun 26, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	US
15/396,256	Dec 30, 2016	AUTOMATED GENERATION OF A PACKAGE DATA OBJECT	US
13/913,381	Jun 7, 2013	METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR ALLOCATING TICKET INVENTORY ON BUYER SIDE	US
29/654,661	Jun 26, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	US
29/610,032	Jul 7, 2017	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH USER INTERFACE	US
29/610,033	Jul 7, 2017	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF	US
16/177,266	Oct 31, 2018	DIGITAL CONTENT RECONFIGURATION BASED ON PHYSICAL ACCOMMODATIONS	US
62/769,524	Nov 19, 2018	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING BLENDED ELECTRONIC MESSAGES	US
16/409,752	May 10, 2019	GENERATION OF COMPOSITE MESSAGES USING QUALIFYING EVENTS AND ACTIONS	US
16/661,640	Oct 23, 2019	USER INTERFACES FOR MANAGING LISTINGS IN A SECONDARY MARKETPLACE	US
16/692,947	Nov 22, 2019	INTERACTIVE AND PERSONALIZED TICKET RECOMMENDATION	US
15/338,205	Oct 28, 2016	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR MAPPING PRICE AND LOCATION OF TICKETS IN AN EVENT VENUE	US
15/957,645	Apr 19, 2018	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ILLUSTRATING WHERE A TICKET IS LOCATED IN AN EVENT VENUE	US

APPLICATION NO.	FILED DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
14/284,179	May 21, 2014	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PRIORITIZING AND	US
3 31 34 to 1 g 5 1 x	* '	PROCESSING UPDATED INVENTORY INFORMATION	
		FOR EVENT LISTINGS	
16/423,457	May 28, 2019	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR UPCOMING EVENT	US
	,	NOTIFICATION AND MOBILE PURCHASING	
14/280,536	May 16, 2014	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING LOCATION-	US
	,	BASED UPCOMING EVENT INFORMATION USING A	
		CLIENT-SIDE WEB APPLICATION IMPLEMENTED ON A	
		CLIENT DEVICE	
15/912,415	Mar 5, 2018	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR VARIABLE	US
10.712,110	1,100, 0 1 0,000	DISTRIBUTION AND ACCESS CONTROL FOR	
		PURCHASED EVENT TICKETS	
14/062,322	Oct 24, 2013	MANAGING TRANSACTIONS OF BROKER AFFILIATES	US
61/245,270	Sep 23, 2009	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR A PERSONAL SEAT	US
O BY ALT DE JAN C OF	Oct 25, 2007	LICENSE AUCTION	
90/013,113	Jan 6, 2014	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ILLUSTRATING WHERE A	US
NAVA CT- N P.	June 0, 2.01	TICKET IS LOCATED IN AN EVENT VENUE	
90/013,425	Jan 9, 2015	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING LOCATION-	US
70/013,463	Jake 3, 2013	BASED UPCOMING EVENT INFORMATION USING A	
		CLIENT-SIDE WEB APPLICATION IMPLEMENTED ON A	
		CLIENT DEVICE	
90/012,516	Sep 12, 2012	MANAGING TRANSACTIONS OF BROKER AFFILIATES	US
90/012,948	Sep 19, 2013	MANAGING TRANSACTIONS OF BROKER AFFILIATES	US
90/013,557	Aug 4, 2015	MANAGING TRANSACTIONS OF BROKER AFFILIATES	US
*************************************	Dec 27, 2011	DYNAMIC INTERACTIVE SEAT MAP	WO
PCT/US2011/067410	Jul 24, 2013	VENUE SEAT AND FEATURE MAP	wo
PCT/US2013/051875	,	INTERACTIVE VENUE SEAT MAP	WO
PCT/US2013/051716	Jul 23, 2013	ENHANCED TWO-DIMENSIONAL SEAT MAP	WO
PCT/US2013/077592	Dec 23, 2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC EVENT	**************************************
PCT/US2014/067979	Dec 1, 2014	ATTENDANCE MANAGEMENT	WO
PCT/US2014/070155	Dec 12, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING SEATING	wo
***************************************		LOCATIONS AND PREFERENCES	WO
PCT/US2014/070136	Dec 12, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXCHANGING TICKETS	
PCT/US2014/070859	Dec 17, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL TIME UPGRADES	WO
PCT/US2014/069845	Dec 11, 2014	INTERACTIVE VENUE ASSISTANT	WO
PCT/US2014/069850	Dec 11, 2014	ENHANCED SEAT SELECTION	WO
PCT/US2016/019422	Feb 24, 2016	DETERMINING INTEREST AREAS AT A VENUE	wo
LC1/025010/01A455	FCU 24, 2V10	LOCATION OF AN EVENT	
PCT/US16/34903	May 28, 2016	TICKET VALUE IDENTIFICATION IN AN ELECTRONIC	wo
	May 28, 2016	MARKETPLACE	
PCT/US2017/054793	Oct 2, 2017	ELECTRONIC FILE FORMAT MODIFICATION AND	wo
		OPTIMIZATION	
PCT/US2017/030275	Apr 28, 2017	GENERATING A PERSONALIZED LIST OF ITEMS	WO
PCT/US17/15904	Jan 31, 2017	BLENDING ELECTRONIC INVENTORY	WO
PCT/US17/37385	Jun 14, 2017	PERSONALIZED TICKET EXCHANGE	wo

APPLICATION NO.	FILED DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
		WEATHER ENHANCED GRAPHICAL PREVIEW FOR AN	
PCT/US17/38193	Jun 19, 2017	ONLINE TICKET MARKETPLACE	WO
PCT/US17/40016	Jun 29, 2017	INTELLIGENT UPGRADE OFFERING FOR A LISTING	WO
PCT/US17/44354	Jul 28, 2017	REMOVAL OF LISTINGS BASED ON SUPERIORITY	WO
DATE CONTAINS	Oct 4, 2019	DIGITAL CONTENT RECONFIGURATION BASED ON	wo
PCT/US2019/054854		PHYSICAL ACCOMMODATIONS	
DCT/RICOMIO MIDDE	Jul 16, 2019	GENERATION OF COMPOSITE MESSAGES USING	wo
PCT/US2019/041996		QUALIFYING EVENTS AND ACTIONS	
2,822,901	Dec 27, 2011	DYNAMIC INTERACTIVE SEAT MAP	CA
11852955.1	Dec 27, 2011	DYNAMIC INTERACTIVE SEAT MAP	EP
2,876,938	Jul 24, 2013	VENUE SEAT AND FEATURE MAP	CA
2,876,932	Jul 23, 2013	INTERACTIVE VENUE SEAT MAP	CA
2,896,815	Dec 23, 2013	ENHANCED TWO-DIMENSIONAL SEAT MAP	CA
2015-7017564	Dec 23, 2013	ENHANCED TWO-DIMENSIONAL SEAT MAP	KR
2014357377.0	Dec 1, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC EVENT	ATT
2017337371.0	DCC 1, 2014	ATTENDANCE MANAGEMENT	AU
2,931,957	Dec 1, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC EVENT	CA
±,,7√1,7√1	1200 1, 2014	ATTENDANCE MANAGEMENT	CA
201480066461.7	Dec 1, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC EVENT	·
2017000000701.7	100 1, 2017	ATTENDANCE MANAGEMENT	CN
14868146,3	Dec 1, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC EVENT	EP
	L/CC 1, 2014	ATTENDANCE MANAGEMENT	
2016-7014829	Dec 1, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC EVENT	KR
		ATTENDANCE MANAGEMENT	
2,939,826	Dec 12, 2014	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXCHANGING TICKETS	CA
2014383030.0	Dec 11, 2014	INTERACTIVE VENUE ASSISTANT	AU
2018202803.0	Dec 11, 2014	INTERACTIVE VENUE ASSISTANT	AU
2,939,233	Dec 11, 2014	INTERACTIVE VENUE ASSISTANT	CA
10-2016-7022542	Dec 11, 2014	INTERACTIVE VENUE ASSISTANT	KR
201680012471.1	Feb 24, 2016	DETERMINING INTEREST AREAS AT A VENUE	C*!
2010000127/1.1		LOCATION OF AN EVENT	CN
16756313.9	Feb 24, 2016	DETERMINING INTEREST AREAS AT A VENUE	EP
XV/2V212.7	FCU 24, 2010	LOCATION OF AN EVENT	
10-2017-7027263	Feb 24, 2016	DETERMINING INTEREST AREAS AT A VENUE	KR
10-2011-1021200	FCD 24, 2010	LOCATION OF AN EVENT	
10-2019-7017212	Feb 24, 2016	DETERMINING INTEREST AREAS AT A VENUE	KR
aver ivelants		LOCATION OF AN EVENT	
2017337144.0	Oct 2, 2017	ELECTRONIC FILE FORMAT MODIFICATION AND	AU
~~, ~, ~, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		OPTIMIZATION	
201780060330.1	Oct 2, 2017	ELECTRONIC FILE FORMAT MODIFICATION AND	CN
		OPTIMIZATION	UIY
17857624.5	Oct 2, 2017	ELECTRONIC FILE FORMAT MODIFICATION AND	EP
		OPTIMIZATION	
201780026910.9	Apr 28, 2017	GENERATING A PERSONALIZED LIST OF ITEMS	CN
201780010141.3	Jan 31, 2017	BLENDING ELECTRONIC INVENTORY	CN
17748030.8	Jan 31, 2017	BLENDING ELECTRONIC INVENTORY	EP

APPLICATION	FILED DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
201780039041.3	Jun 19, 2017	WEATHER ENHANCED GRAPHICAL PREVIEW FOR AN ONLINE TICKET MARKETPLACE	CN
17816012.3	Jun 19, 2017	WEATHER ENHANCED GRAPHICAL PREVIEW FOR AN ONLINE TICKET MARKETPLACE	EP
2017290230.0	Jun 29, 2017	INTELLIGENT UPGRADE OFFERING FOR A LISTING	AU
201780040972.5	Jun 29, 2017	INTELLIGENT UPGRADE OFFERING FOR A LISTING	CN
17821254.4	Jun 29, 2017	INTELLIGENT UPGRADE OFFERING FOR A LISTING	EP
201780050544.0	Jul 28, 2017	REMOVAL OF LISTINGS BASED ON SUPERIORITY	CN
17841836.4	Jul 28, 2017	REMOVAL OF LISTINGS BASED ON SUPERIORITY	EP
2019-7007661	Jul 28, 2017	REMOVAL OF LISTINGS BASED ON SUPERIORITY	KR
1739/MUM/2012	Jun 15, 2012	METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR ALLOCATING TICKET INVENTORY ON BUYER SIDE	IN

The undersigned are duly author Executed on this	day of, 2020.
	Assignor: eBay Inc.
	By:
	Name: Hora Juhusu
	Title: UP, Litylul + IP
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this Land day of January, 2020.
(Notarial Seal)	Signature: DSands
	Notary Public
PENNY MARIE SANDS Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2317649 My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 2023	

Exhibit A-7

RECORDED: 01/24/2020 REEL: 051693 FRAME: 0535